λ	M3 581-40		10/4161
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	09-12-20	03	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			OT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 8 NAY 20
To the Honorable Commissio	10254970	11	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wolfgang Holzgruber, Harald Ho Lev Medovar and Izrail Lantsma	olzgruber.	2. Name an Name: GES.M.B.T	d address of receiving party(ies) INTECO Internationale Technische Beratu H Address: Wiener Strasse 25, A-8600
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🗀 Yes 🔀 No	Bruck a.	d. Mur, Austria
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	
_	_		
Other			
		1	State:Zip:
Execution Date: 03/13/03; 03/13/03; 03/21/03 & 03/26/0		d3 Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	agathar with a naw appl	ication the evi	03/13/03
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) MKAYPAGH 00000141 10416174	ogether with a new appr	B. Paten	02/26/02
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	B. Paten	t No.(s) 03/26/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)  O3 MKAYPAGH 00000141 10416174  21 40.00 0P  5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers at Whom correspondence	B. Paten ttached? ☐ Yes	1 No.(s) 03/26/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)  O3 MKAYPAGH 00000141 10416174  21 40.00 OP  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	Additional numbers at Whom correspondence e mailed:	B. Paten	1 No.(s) 03/26/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)  33 MKAYPAGH 00000141 10416174  21 40.00 0P  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b  Name: Gregory P. LaP	Additional numbers at Whom correspondence e mailed:	B. Paten	t No.(s) 03/26/03  (X) No ber of applications and patents involved: [1] (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  O3 MKAYPAGH 00000141 10416174  21 40.00 OP  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	Additional numbers at whom correspondence e mailed:  ointe & LaPointe, P.C.	B. Paten  ttached?  Yes  6. Total num  7. Total fee	t No.(s) 03/26/03  No.(s) 03/26/03  No.  Der of applications and patents involved: [1]  (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  33 MKAYPAGH 00000141 10416174  21 40.00 0P  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b  Name: Gregory P. LaP  Internal Address: Bachman  Suite 12	Additional numbers at whom correspondence e mailed:  ointe & LaPointe, P.C.	B. Paten  ttached?  Yes  6. Total num  7. Total fee ( Enclo	t No.(s)  03/25/03  No.(s)  03/25/03  Der of applications and patents involved: [1]  (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  73 HKAYPAGH 00000141 10416174  740.00 OP  75. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Gregory P. LaP  Internal Address: Bachman  Suite 12	Additional numbers at whom correspondence to mailed:  Ointe & LaPointe, P.C.	B. Paten  ttached?  Yes  6. Total num  7. Total fee ( Enclo	t No.(s)  03/26/03  No.(s)  03/26/03  EXENO ber of applications and patents involved: [1]  (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  73 HKAYPAGH 00000141 10416174  740.00 OP  75. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Gregory P. LaP  Internal Address: Bachman  Suite 12	Additional numbers at whom correspondence to mailed:  Pointe & LaPointe, P.C.	B. Paten  ttached?  Yes  6. Total num  7. Total fee (     Enclo     Author  8. Deposit a	t No.(s)  03/26/03  No.(s)  03/26/03  No.(s)  03/26/03  Description of applications and patents involved: [1]  (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  73 MKAYPAGH 00000141 10416174  21 40.00 OP  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Gregory P. LaF  Internal Address: Bachman  Suite 12  Street Address: 900 Chap	Additional numbers at whom correspondence to mailed:  Pointe & LaPointe, P.C.  201  el Street  T Zip: 06510	B. Paten  ttached?  Yes  6. Total num  7. Total fee (     Enclo     Author  8. Deposit a	t No.(s)  03/26/03  (V) No ber of applications and patents involved: [1] (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  73 MKAYPAGH 00000141 10416174  75 Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Gregory P. LaF Internal Address: Bachman Suite 12  Street Address: 900 Chap  City: New Haven State: C	Additional numbers at whom correspondence he mailed: Pointe & LaPointe, P.C. 201  el Street  T Zip: 06510  DO NOT USI	B. Paten  ttached?  Yes  6. Total num  7. Total fee (	t No.(s)  03/26/03  1 No.(s)  03/26/03  1 No.(s)  1 No.(
A. Patent Application No.(s)  73 MKAYPAGH 00000141 10416174  75 Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Gregory P. LaF Internal Address: Bachman Suite 12  Street Address: 900 Chap  City: New Haven State: C	Additional numbers at whom correspondence to mailed:  Pointe  & LaPointe, P.C.  201  el Street  T Zip: 06510  DO NOT USI	B. Paten  ttached?  Yes  6. Total num  7. Total fee (	t No.(s)  03/26/03  (V) No ber of applications and patents involved: [1] (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  33 MKAYPAGH 00000141 10416174  21	Additional numbers at whom correspondence e mailed:  Pointe  & LaPointe, P.C.  201  el Street  T Zip: 06510  DO NOT USI  and belief, the foregoing ocument.	B. Paten  ttached?  Yes  6. Total num  7. Total fee (	t No.(s)  03/26/03  1 No.(s)  03/26/03  1 No.(s)  1 No.(

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014471 FRAME: 0236

## Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

- 1) HOLZGRUBER Wolfgang, Westend 33, A-8600 Bruck a.d. Mur, Austria
- 2) HOLZGRUBER Harald, Wüstenroterstrasse 19, A-8600 Bruck a.d. Mur, Austria
- 3) MEDOVAR Lev, Postbox 259, Kyiv 03150, Ukraine
- 4) LANTSMAN Izrail, Postbox 259, Kyiv 03150, Ukraine

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

INTECO Internationale Technische Beratung GES.M.B.H.

a corporation of Austria

having a place of business at Wiener Strasse 25, A-8600 Bruck a.d. Mur, Austria, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith

and is entitled METHOD FOR PRODUCING METAL BLOCKS OR BARS BY MELTING OFF ELECTRODES AND....

(Attorney's Docket No.: 03-339), and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

(HOLZGRUBER Wolfgang)

(HOLZGRUBER Harald)

Date 21/83183

(L.S.)

(LANTSMAN Izrail)

PATENT REEL: 014471 FRAME: 0237

**RECORDED: 05/08/2003**